
Community Services with All Deaf (CSAD) 
Coordinator/Interpreter: Shanna Montovan 
Case Manager: Christie Maurer 
A Division of United Health Services     
Mail Unit 10  
6910 N. Main Street, Building 9 
Granger, IN 46530 
Voice: (574) 247-6047 
VP: (574) 485-2097 
Emergency Pager: (574) 514-8341 
FAX: (574) 247-6060 
E-Mail: csad@uhs-in.org 

Deaf Community Services (DCS)  
Director: Stephanie Ritchie 
Case Manager: Jennifer Alka 
Case Manager: Melissa Dove 
4740 Kingsway Drive  
Indianapolis, IN 46205  
Voice: (317) 497-3240 
VP: (317) 493-0166 or (317) 493-0446
FAX: (317) 479-3241 
E-mail: jalka@eastersealscrossroads.org. 
E-mail: mdove@eastersealscrossroads.org 
Web: www.eastersealscrossroads.org/casemanagement 

Deaf Link  
Coordinator: Garth Sponseller 
Case Manager: Melani Middaugh
5821 S. Anthony Blvd      
Fort Wayne, IN 46816     
Voice: (260) 441-0551 or 800-889-3443 
VP (260) 440-3013      
FAX: (260) 441-7760 
E-mail: deaflinkinterpreter@yahoo.com 
E-mail: melanim@the-league.org 
Web: www.the-league.org 
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Rauch, Inc. 
Director:  David Calvert  
Case Manager: Virginia Beach     
Employment and Interpreting 
Services 215 E. Spring Street 
New Albany, IN 47150  
Voice: (812) 945-4063 Ext. 319 
VP: (812) 406-4080 
FAX: (812) 941-5243 
E-mail: dcalvert@rauchinc.org 
E-mail: vbeach@rauchinc.org 

Sharp-Eyed Group, LLC 
Director/Co-founder: Roger Kraft 
Empowerment Division Coordinator: Carrie Foster
 VP: (317)606-3933 
E-mail: Empowerment@sharpeyed.org 
E-mail: carrie@sharpeyed.org 
Web: www.sharpeyed.org 

Sycamore Services 
Department Director: Michelle Kirk     
1510 N. Weinbach     
Evansville, IN 47711      
Voice: (812) 421-0847 
VP: (812) 618-0076 
Cell Phone: 812-455-7092 (Michelle Kirk) 
FAX: 812-475-2250 
E-mail: Mdkirk@sycamoreservices.com 
Web: www.sycamoreservices.com 

Tradewinds Services, Inc. 
Director:  Debbie Pampalone   
Case Manager: Janet Koontz
3198 East 83rd Place 
Merrillville, IN 46410      
Voice: (219) 945-0100 ext. 212 
VP:  (219) 576-7091 
Emergency Beeper: (219) 781-3434 
FAX: (219) 769-6975 
E-mail: dpampalone@tradewinds.org 
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